Debt Service [2] $178,037 $178,037  $178,037  $178,037  $178,037  $178,037

Subtotal Non-Operating Expenses $1,601,557 $1,601,557 $1,601,557 $1,601,557 $1,601,557 $1,601,557

TOTAL BASE + EXTRA WATER EXPENSES $4,335,990  $4,127,923  $3,919,857  $3,711,790  $3,503,723  $3,295,657
Reduction in Cost Relative to Normal Year   -4.8% -9.6% -14.4% -19.2% -24.0%

1 - Average 5-year CIP costs
2 - Estimated

Westborough Water District   Page 42
Water and Sewer Rate Study 2024

Table 24 shows the drought rate derivation for varying levels of reduction in overall consumption. To
calculate the total drought rate under each cutback scenario, the Base + Extra revenue requirement is
reduced by the estimated reduction in cost relative to a normal water year (Table 23) and divided by
projected total water consumption which has been reduced by the cutback percentage.

Table 24: Water Charge Derivation -- Drought Rates
Westborough Water District
Water and Sewer Rate Study 2024

  PROJECTED
  2024/25 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 2028/29

WATER CHARGE DERIVATION - 10% Cutback
Revenue Requirement $3,063,400  $3,308,373  $3,573,142  $3,858,944  $4,167,634
Projected Consumption (ccf) 288,900 288,900 288,900 288,900 288,900
Water Charge per ccf $10.60  $11.45  $12.37  $13.36  $14.43

WATER CHARGE DERIVATION - 20% Cutback
Revenue Requirement $2,908,990  $3,141,615  $3,393,039  $3,664,435  $3,957,566
Projected Consumption (ccf) 256,800 256,800 256,800 256,800 256,800
Water Charge per ccf $11.33  $12.23  $13.21  $14.27  $15.41

WATER CHARGE DERIVATION - 30% Cutback
Revenue Requirement $2,754,581  $2,974,858  $3,212,936  $3,469,926  $3,747,498
Projected Consumption (ccf) 224,700 224,700 224,700 224,700 224,700
Water Charge per ccf $12.26  $13.24  $14.30  $15.44  $16.68

WATER CHARGE DERIVATION - 40% Cutback
Revenue Requirement $2,600,171  $2,808,100  $3,032,833  $3,275,417  $3,537,429
Projected Consumption (ccf) 192,600 192,600 192,600 192,600 192,600
Water Charge per ccf $13.50  $14.58  $15.75  $17.01  $18.37

WATER CHARGE DERIVATION - 50% Cutback
Revenue Requirement $2,445,761  $2,641,343  $2,852,729  $3,080,908  $3,327,361
Projected Consumption (ccf) 160,500 160,500 160,500 160,500 160,500
Water Charge per ccf $15.24  $16.46  $17.77  $19.20  $20.73

Westborough Water District   Page 43
Water and Sewer Rate Study 2024

Table 25 details the proposed drought surcharges for the various stages of the District’s Water Shortage
Contingency Plan. The proposed drought surcharge is equal to the drought rate calculated in Table 24
less the proposed Water Charge for a normal water year shown in Table 21. Similar to the regular Water
Charge, the drought surcharge is a uniform rate that would be charged for each ccf of water usage.

The drought surcharges shown represent the maximum rates for each stage. The actual drought